1	Supervisor Jason Haas, Chairperson,
2	From the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, reporting on:
3	
4	File No. 16-420
5	
6	(ITEM ) From the Director, Architecture, Engineering, and Environmental Services
7	Section, Facilities Management Division, Department of Administrative Services,
8	requesting authorization to approve a five-year extension of Milwaukee County's Land
9	and Water Resource Management Plan for the period beginning 2017 through 2021, by recommending adoption of the following:
10 11	
11	A RESOLUTION
12	AREGOLOHON
13	WHEREAS, the purpose of the Land and Water Resource Management
15	Plan (LWRM) is to conserve soil productivity, protect the quality of related natural
16	resources, enhance water quality, and focus on soil erosion; and
17	
18	WHEREAS, Chapter 92, Wisconsin State Statutes, requires counties to
19	develop a Land and Water Resource Management Plan with plan updates
20	conducted every ten years, or to be granted a five-year extension if originally
21	approved for five years, to be eligible to receive State conservation funding; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board)
24	previously approved Milwaukee County's LWRM Plans in 2001, 2006, and the
25	current plan in 2011; and
26	WHEREAS, the ourrent plan is aligible for a five year extension from 2017
27 28	WHEREAS, the current plan is eligible for a five-year extension from 2017 through 2021; and
28 29	
30	WHEREAS, the County Board must approve the extension before it goes
31	to the State Land and Water Conservation Board for approval; and
32	
33	WHEREAS, the Committee on Parks, Energy, and Environment, at its
34	meeting of July 19, 2016, recommended adoption of the Director's request
35	(vote 5-0); now, therefore,
36	
37	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby
38	authorizes the five-year extension of Milwaukee County's Land and Water
39	Resource Management Plan for a time period effective from 2017 through 2021.
40	
41 42	ars
43 44	07/19/16
44	S:\Committees\2016\July\PE&E\Resolutions\16-420.docx